PANJAB UNIVERSITY CONSTRUCTION OFFICE HORTICULTURE DIVISION

Tender Notice For Supply of One no. Ride-on -Roller

Sealed tenders are invited from Manufacturers/Distributers/Dealers for the supply of One no. Ride-on-Roller which will be received by the Divisional Engineer (H), Panjab University, Chandigarh up to **20.02.2013 till 3.30 p.m.** and the same will be opened in presence of tenderers or their representatives who care to be present as per Technical Specifications mentioned below:

"Ride-on-Roller having gross wt. 1.5 to 2 ton, net wt. 700-800 kg with Rolling width 36 inch, having split front rollers, hydrostat drive for smooth functions powered by Honda GX series/Stiga engine with 5-6 HP engine power, speed 0-4 mph forward and reverse, compact size 80"-85" long and 40"-45" wide for maintenance of Sports Lawn".

<u>Chargeable Head</u>: - Amalgamated Fund Conditions:-

- 1. The applications for the issue of tender form will be accepted up to 06.02.2013 till 1.00 p.m. and the tender form will be issued up to the 11.02.2013 till 4.30 p.m.
- 2. The tender must reach by **Registered Post or Speed Post before 20.02.2013 at 3.30 p.m.** on the following address:

Divisional Engineer (H), Construction Office, Panjab University, Sector-14, Chandigarh-160014.

- 3. Panjab University does not take any responsibility for any postal delay in delivery by Registered/Speed Post or lost in transit of the tender form. No tender will be entertained by hand/courier/ Ordinary post.
- 4. Rates should be quoted both in words and figures in tender.
- 5. Conditional and unsigned tender will not be accepted.
- 6. 2% earnest money of the total estimated cost worked out by the firm at par its rates will be deposited by the firm in the shape of Bank Draft in favour of **Registrar**, **Panjab University**, **Chandigarh** payable at Chandigarh alongwith its tender. Earnest money in the shape of CDR would not be accepted. Any bid not accompanied by required EMD will lead to rejection.
- 7. Approved tenderer will have to deposit 5% including E.M. of the total value of the items to be purchased in the shape of Demand Draft payable at Chandigarh in the name of "Registrar, Panjab University, Chandigarh" payable at Chandigarh within 7 days of issue of supply order as security deposit.
- 8. Only original producers/companies or their authorized dealer/distributors having local/nearby service support for any emergency can submit the tender.
- 9. Tender forms, specifications, terms and conditions can be obtained from this office on payment of Rs. 100/- in the shape of Bank Draft in favour of "Registrar, Panjab University, Chandigarh" payable at Chandigarh.
- 10. The supply be commenced/made within 60 days of the issue of supply order.
- 11. Items as supplied be warranted for quality for a period of one year of its supply against any manufacturing defects. The supplier shall also be liable to provide AMC for 1 year.
- 12. In case of any major defect, the item shall have to be replaced.
- 13. All quoted rates should be FOR Panjab University and rates quoted should be inclusive of all taxes, levies, octroi, insurance, cartridge, transportation, loading/unloading etc.
- 14. No payment will be made on the Performa invoice.
- 15. The tender/bid shall not contain corrections, erasers and overwriting.
- 16. Matters and disputes arising out of agreement between The Registrar, Panjab University, Chandigarh and the qualified tenderer shall be subject to the jurisdiction of the courts located at Chandigarh.
- 17. Please mention Name of work and due date on the Envelope.
- 18. The undersigned reserves right to accept or reject any tender without assigning any reason.